## <u>Proceedings of the Director of Health Services,</u> <u>Thiruvananthapuram.</u>

Sub:- HSD- FHS Training 2013- Training to JPHNs at PH Training School, Thiruvananthapuram and FHS Training Centre, Kozhikode- Deputation of JPHNs under DME–Orders issued

Read:- 1. Govt. Lr. No. 25254/C1/2012/H&FWD, Dated: 05.09.2012

2. No.E3/4059/2013/DME, Dated: 23.02.2013.

## ORDER No: MC3 - 16747/2013/DHS, Dated: 26/06/13

As per letter read as 1<sup>st</sup> above, Government have directed to impart training to the Junior Public Health Nurses of Directorate of Medical Education until they establish training in that department.

The DME vide read  $2^{nd}$  above has furnished a list of 2 JPHNs and requested to provide them training. The details are given below.

<u>SL.No</u>	<u>Name</u>	Institution in which working
1	Smt. Elizabeth A.B	SAT Hospital, TVPM
2	Smt. Valsala N.T	MCH Alappuzha

Under the circumstances, the above JPHNs are also included in the next batch of FHS Training to be conducted from **15.07.2013** as noted below.

1.	Smt.Elizabeth A.B	PH Training School, TVPM
	JPHN, SAT Hospital, TVPM	
2.	Smt. Valsala.N.T	

JPHN, MCH Alappuzha PH Training Centre, TVPM

The duration of the course is 6 months from 15.07.2013. They are eligible for deputation benefits as stipulated in GO(P) No. 303/70/fin, Dated: 12.05.1970.

The Superintendent SAT Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram & MCH Alappuzha are requested to relieve the incumbents properly so as to join the training in time, after verifying their names and other service details with their Service Books. The Principal Public Health Training School, Thiruvananthapuram may furnish the joining report of the incumbents to this office without fail. No candidates will be admitted after 15.07.2013 without permission from this office.

Those candidates from DME are not eligible for promotion to the post of PHN in Health Services Department. They are eligible to get promotion only in DME.

> Sd/-Dr. P.K. Jameela

Director of Health Services

То

The incumbents (Through Head of Institution) concerned.

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal, PH Training School, TVPM
- 2. The Superintendnet, SAT Hospital, TVPM/MCH Alappuzha
- 3. CA to DHS
- 4. <u>www.dhs.kerala.gov.in</u>
- 5. File / Stock File.

//Forwarded//

227 200

Superintendent.